

HARLEQUIN FLOORS NEW DISTRIBUTION CENTER IN LAS VEGAS WILL SPEED UP DELIVERY TIME TO WESTERN US CUSTOMERS

MOORESTOWN, NJ, June 6, 2018 – Harlequin Floors, the global leader in advanced technology flooring for dance, performing arts, entertainment and events, today announced plans to open a distribution center in Las Vegas, Nevada to better meet the delivery expectations of their customer base. The new facility is expected to begin operations by June 15.

"We recognized with the new delivery economy that a distribution center in Las Vegas allows us to better serve customers in this region," said Pat Basileo, Chief Operating Officer of American Harlequin. "With reduced shipping costs and shorter delivery times, we can cost-effectively supply customers with the products they need quickly," she added.

The new distribution center is expected to accommodate approximately 29 percent of Harlequin's total shipments within North America servicing the Mountain and Pacific regions of the U.S. as well as Western Canada and Mexico. The company plans to store and ship core products from the Las Vegas location including vinyl marley-type roll out floors, high gloss display floors and accessory items like floor cleaners and gaffers tape.

In addition to the Las Vegas facility, Harlequin operates in Fort Worth, Los Angeles and Philadelphia (Americas headquarters).

About Harlequin Floors

Harlequin Floors, headquartered in London, England, is widely recognized as the world leader in advanced technology flooring for dance, performing arts, entertainment and display. Established in 1979, Harlequin Floors' experience and reputation are founded on the manufacture, supply and installation of a complete range of long-lasting portable, permanent, sprung and marley floors. The company's floors are preferred by dancers and performers at the world's leading companies and venues, which include The Royal Opera House London, The Paris Opera Ballet, The Bolshoi Ballet, American Ballet Theater, New York City Ballet and The Metropolitan Opera. WoodSpring[™], Liberty[™], Cascade[™], Reversible[™], and Hi-Shine[™] are a few of the contributions Harlequin has made to the industry. The Harlequin Group operates worldwide with offices in the Americas, Europe, Australia and Asia Pacific.

http://us.harlequinfloors.com/